FREEDOM RIDGE PARK BALLFIELD RENTAL POLICY AND RESERVATION FORM

In the event of noncompliance with the following rules, you and your team will be asked to leave the facility and may not be allowed to use the facilities in the future.

- 1. Freedom Ridge Park is a "play-at-your-own-risk" facility.
- 2. All field usage requires prior authorization. Please contact the City of Ridgeland Recreation and Parks at 601-853-2011 during normal business hours 8:00-5:00 Monday-Friday.
- 3. Reservations are to be made a week in advance and only on a week to week basis. Teams can reserve a maximum of TWO time slots per week.
- 4. Reservations are to be paid by cash, check or online (online payment has a processing fee).
- 5. Batting cages are available on a first come, first serve basis.
- 6. Do not remove L screens from batting cages.
- 7. City of Ridgeland property shall not be removed from fields. Bases and mounds shall not be removed, reset, and temporary fences shall not be moved.
- 8. All children must be accompanied by a parent or guardian and shall not be left unattended.
- 9. No alcoholic beverages allowed.
- 10. No tobacco products allowed.
- 11. No profanity allowed.
- 12. No animals allowed.
- 13. No bicycles, skateboards, skates or similar devices allowed.
- 14. No glass containers allowed.
- 15. Parking only allowed in designated areas.
- 16. City of Ridgeland events take precedence if there is a conflict with the rental of ball fields.
- 17. No soft toss.
- 18. No sunflower seeds, peanuts, or gum type candies allowed on fields or batting cages.
- 19. No steel cleats on fields or batting cages.
- 20. The City of Ridgeland reserves the right to close the ball fields at any time due to inclement weather or due to the fields being wet. The designated team contact will be notified in the event of field closures.
- 21. Field rentals other than tournament rentals are for team practices or practice games only.
- 22. Use of the fields shall only occur for the allotted time specified.
- 23. If use of the fields is cancelled due to inclement weather or action by the City, the City will attempt to reschedule such use. In the event the use is not rescheduled, a credit for the unused time will be given.

FIELD RENTAL RESERVATION AGREEMENT

100% of rental fee due upon reservations, cash, check or online. Reservations for available rental times are on a first come, first serve basis. Week to Week rentals only, maximum of TWO time slots per week.

Baseball and Softball field rentals are \$100 for 90 minutes (lights are provided when necessary). Available time slots for rental - 5:30 - 7 p.m. & 7 - 8:30 p.m.

Please contact Brent Watson, Parks Athletic Director with the City of Ridgeland, at 601-853-2011 or brent.watson@ridgelandms.org if you have any further questions or concerns.

Contact in	formation for Respo	onsible Party:	
NAME:			
RENTAL DATE:		FIELD:	
TIME:	5:30 P.M.	7:00 P.M.	
OFFICE US	E ONLY:		
PAYMENT	METHOD:		
DATE OF F	PAYMENT:		
INITIALS C	F CITY REPRESENTA	TIVE RECEIVING PAYMENT:_	
CASH REC	EIPT#:		
and agree event of a use. If pe	to abide by the Rule violation of the Rule rsonal injury occurs	es for Freedom Ridge Park th es, I agree that the City of Rid due to my use or my team's	rledge that I have read, am familiar with, at are attached to this Agreement. In the dgeland may revoke privileges of ballfield use of the ballfields, I agree to indemnify, iability and/or damage resulting from
Renter's R	epresentative Signa	ture:	
Printed Na	ame:	[Date: